Copy : For information and necessa

L
10-
I1-
2.
| 3-
LF_H'_
I3-
| 6
17-
18-
19-
20-
21-
23.
23-
24-
25-
26-
27-
28-
29.
30-
Ui
12
13-

b¥”

Ceovt, of Uttarakhand
DPrepartment of Agricuiture & Marketing Section-|
Uttarakhand Secretariat, Dehradun
No. GG OLAXI-1/2016-5(26)2008TC-1
Dated: . a5, . June, 2016

action please-:

Chiet Secretary, Govt. of Uttarakhand Debradun.

Secretary Agriculture, MoA & FW, Gol, Krishi Bhawan New Delhi.
Joint Secretary, (PP} MoA & FW., Gol, Krishi Bhawan New Delhi,
Additional Chief Seeretary/Principal Secretary Finance Deptt. Govt. of Uttarakhand
Dehradun.

Additional Chief Secretary and Forest and Rural Development CommissiGner, Govt, of
Uttarakhand, Dehradun.

Secretary Rural Development & Panchavati Raj. Govt, of Uttarakhand, Dehradun,
Secretary lrrigation and minor Irrigation, Govt, of Uttarakhand. :

Principal Secretary, Planning Commission. Govi. of Uttarakhand.

Principal Secretary, Animal Husbandry, Govt, of Uttarakhand. 3
Principal Secretarv, Horticulture, Govt. of Uttarakhand,

Principal Secretary, Dairy Development, Govt. of Uttarakhand,

Secretary, Fisheries. Deptt: Govt. of Uttarakhand.

Advisor (RKVY), Niti Aayog, Govt of India, New Delhi.

Joint Secretary (REVY ) Deprt. of Agricubture, MoA & FW, rishi Bhawan New Delhi.
Under Secretary (RKVY) Deptt. of Agriculture, MoA& FW, Krishi Bhawan New Delhi.
Director, RKVY, Deptt. of Agriculture, MoA& FW Krishi Bhawan Naw Delhi.

Dir. Akhilesh Kamal, Director, Dept. Animal Husbandry, MoA&FW Krishi Bhawan New Delhi.
Vice Chancellors. G.B. Pant University of Agri and Tech, Pantuazar, 18 Nagar.

Vice Chancellors, Uttarakhand University of Horticulture and Forestry,

D.M. Dehradun/Pauri/Udhamsingh Wagar & MNainital.

Cane Development Commissioner, Kashipur, Uttarakhand.

Managing Director, Uttarakhand Krishi Utpadan Marketing Board. U.S. Nagar

Managing Director, UCDF, Mangal Padao, Haldwani,

Managing Director NSC, Beej Bhawan, Pusa Institute, New Delhi

Director, Agriculture/Horticulture/Animal Husbandry/Fisherizs/Sericulture! Uttarakhand.
Finance Controlier, Department of Agriculture,

Director, VPKAS, Almora,

CEQ, Urtarakhand Livestock Development Board, Dehradun,

CEO, Sheep & Wool Development Board, Mothronwala, Dehradun,
Sepior Scientific Officer CAP, Salequi, Dehradun,

secretary, Uttaralkhand Organic Commaodities Board, Dehradun,
REVY Cell, Agriculture Directorate Dehradun. ¥

8

Guard File !i*’
'r'-.l-"ll

{Hajendra Singh)

Joint Secretary




RKVY State Level Sanctioning Committee (SLSC) Meeting-held on
13 May,2016 under the chairmanship of Chief Secretary Uttarakhand

CLLE LR

Presence-

Additional Chief Secretary Agriculture Govt. of Uttarakhand extended a warm
welcome to the Chairperson, Joint Secretary, (PP Department of A griculture, Co-
pperation & Farmers welfare GOI, Secretaries of different departments and other
mambers of the Committes and theiw representatives. Additional Chisf Secretary
Agriculture mentioned that Govt, of India has allocated Es. 5236.00 Lakh (Rs 471 200
lakh centre share & Rs. $24.00 Lakh state share) for the wear 2016-17 under notmal
RICVY. Director Agriculture also mentioned that the projects costing to Rs. 3062208
lakh are already sanctioned in the last SLSCs held on 04.08.2013, 04.12.2013,
26.08.2014 & 28.01.20153 which also nesed funding. Additional Chief Secretary
Agriculture requested the members of the Committee to discuss on the Agenda points.

Agenda 1-Confirmation of the proceeding of last SLSC meeting
held on 12-08-2013

e minutes of the last SLEC meeting held on | 2.08-2015 were confirmed a3

circulated.

nancial Progress of REVY

Avenda 2 - Review of Fi

The Status of the releases, expenditure and UCs sibmitted ta the Gove. of India
singe  inception, discussed béfore the Committee.  Additional (Chief Secretary
Agriculiure stated that since inception of the REVY Rs. 4169458 lakh has been
released (Rs. 4124958 likh as Central Share and Es. 445.00 lakh as State Share}
against which Rs. 41198.30 lakh has been utilized till date. The JCs amounting to Rs.
40633.03 lakh has already been submitted to Gol. An amount of Rs. 8070 lakh was
released in 2014-15 against which Rs. 8015.56 lakh has been utilized which is 99%.
The balance amount of Rs. 34.44 lakh will be utilized by the end of June 2016 and in
the year 2013-16 Rs. 4385.56 lakh was refeased against which Rs. 3970.97 lakh has
been utilized which is 91 %. The balance amount Rs. 414.39 lakh will be utilized end of
Tune 2016, UCs thereof will be submitted by the end of June, 2016.

_



Diepartment wise physical & financial reports of the year 2016-17 are as under;-
(R, in lakhi

5 | Mepariment Total M o Tual Tuotal Balane |
. | No.of | Complets | Amount | Expendit ¢
Peojects | o Projects| Released are |
i 2 I & 1 ¢ .7 |
I | Horticutture SESE Ti73| 3a472z| 0000
7 |Uttarakhand Organic Commodity Board (UOCE) 13 g 1317.44 1317.44 0.40
3| Sericulture 4 3 | G378l 3.0
4 | Animal Husbandry T 23 292644 2926.44 (.04
5 | Unarakhand Krishi Utpadan Mandi Parishad 12 16 | 6d16.98 641698 .00
6 | University of Horiculwre & Forestry, Bharsar, 7 & [ 7050 167950 | 2500
7 | Mational Seed Cooperation (N3C) | 0 100.00 | o100 1.0
§ | National Bee Board I 0 50,00 0.00 | 30.00
% | Dainy i ; 32007 | 3290.27] 3886
10 | Uttarakhand Live Stock Dev. Board (ULDB) 3 ] LBO0 47 48347 | 11700
11 | Agriculture Gl 3l 133%2.14 (320214 | 180:00
12 | G.B. Pant Univ, of Agri. & Tech. Pantnagar, B 8 403.37 40337 | 000
13 | CAP/Herbal Research & Development Institute 3 5 1063.78 06378 [ 000
14 | VPKAS, Almaora _ | 1 G 30.03 30,031 .00
13 | Uttarakhand Sead & Tarai Development Coap. 1 [ | A4 39E.410 FEER
l6 | Cane g | ] 2 17321 .44
[T | Fishzries 4 b Oy T4 QLT REH
18 | Minor frrigation . X 1551.26 1331.26 (L0G
19 | Irrigation I I o.74 074 03,00
TOTAL OF DEPARTMENTS 181 145 | 41417.19 40956.06 | 461.13
NIRD | | 109 IR 0,00
Contingency 14114 13324 7.90 |
TOTAL 183 | 187 | 4166733 4119830 469.03

Chairperson directed to all concernead departments to utilized unspent balances
nd submit UCse timely to nodal department. The RDMIS also to be updated time Lo

time.

Agenda 3-List of New Project for Approval

The Director Agriculture mentioned that the State Level Project Screening
Committee (SLPSC) has scrutinized and recommended new projects worth of Rs
134284 lakhs. A presentation on the sunumary of each of the proposed new projects of
the differant department was presented before the Committee. After discussion the
committes approved or disapproved the projects as undar;- h

a1l



mAnima:l Husbandry

iI 5.N. Project Name ' EHtEgD_r.;". | Total Cost | Appruved_
! I . " cost
1 Biometric Attendance System for Better 1 &A 21720 0.00

Efficiency & Accountability. f

Gol informed that the cost of the project can be bome from the RKVY
sontingencies but due to the limited funds nnder contingencies the projset was not
sanctioned/approved.

B- G.B. Pant University Lk}
| S.N. Project Name | Category | Total Cost | Approved
: ' cost

S

| 1 | “Development of Low THC content lines | P&G 26.00 0.00
| | of Industrial Hemp (Cannabis spp.) for | | ‘
I I

| Quality Fibre™ | .

Gol of India expected to get views of [ICAR on the project. After discussion it
was decided that after receiving the comments from ICAR the project be put in the

next SLSC for approval,

- Fisheries
5. Project Name ‘Categ = Total | Approved | Remarks
M. | ory Cost | cost

00.00 | As per the centrally

|
|
™1 | Construction of filtration tank | [&A | 200.00 |
| | | | sponsored scheme of
|

in District Haridwar !
DAHDF, financual
i ' assistance 15 providad
. | - | for construction of new
! . ' | Fish tanks and not
' ' | filtration tank

Gol decided that as per the centrally spensored schems of DAHDF, financial assistance
is provided for construction of new fish tanks and not for filtration tank. After
discussion the committee advised the concerned Deptt. fo prepare fresh project for
construction new fish tank than they were be put before next SLSC for approval.

L



- CIMATD.
'SN.|  ProjectName Category | Total Cost Approved
_ ; cost

"1 Introduction and popularization of newly | Jyear T 24.00 0.00
l eveloped cold tolerant menthol-mint | :
' | yarietv CIM- Kranti among the farmers of |
' | Uttarakhand for income gencration and |
! agriculture intensification of Research | .
|

|

| centre Pantnagar PO-Dairy Farm Nagla |
| Diistt. Udhamsinghnagar ! |

Gol of India expected to et views of [CAR on the project. After discussion it
was decided that after receiving the comments from ICAR the project be put before

next SLSC for approval. .

E- Agriculture

5 Project Name TCategory| Total |Approved Remarks
=4 Cost | cost

1 | Proposal for strengthening of state
| | fertilizer and pesticide quality control
! Laboratory Rudrapur
| | {Udhamsinghnagar}.
| 2 | Proposal for strengthening of all the | lyear
13 soil testing laboratories of state
Agriculturs Department for boron |

(Bl testing | | _ .
| 3 | Krishak Mahotsav Rabi 2016 | lyear | 130.00 | 130.00 As per ATMA Norms |
| 4 | Crop Production Programme 2016 | lyear 250.00 | 250.00 | As per NFSM Norms
5 | Support for construction of Farmers/ | lyear | 293.07 | 298.07 | As per REVY
woman and Youth Multipurpose | | Guidelines
! Training Extension Information and |
' Skill  Development  centre  of | .
iExceIIance ; l ]
Total | B75.54 | B65.67 |

Tyear| 45.97 | 36.00 | Mg per TN Naorms
|

i51.60 15160 | As per [NM MNorms

followead

The breakup of the first project after discussion was decided as follow as per Gol.

NOEMS
a- Strensthening of state ferlilizer quality control laboratory Rs. 30.00 lakh and

L -



b- Strengthening of state pesticide quality control laberatory, Rudrapur Rs. f.00

lakh.
The Committee after discussion agreed to approve all the above projects as

per norms the total amount Rs, 865,67 lakh.

Agendad- Project Proposed for Funding in 2016-17 Against [nterim Aliocation

(Normal REKVYY)

Director Agriculture mentioned befors committes that 24 projects earmarked and

approved by SLPSC for the release of funds during 2016-17. The meeting agenda
motes were sent to Gol and Gol zave views/suggestions on few of the project which
was discussed in the SLSC meeting.

On UOCH Project” Support for Service Providers and Supply Chain Facilitators
at Cluster for Organic Production and Marketing” Gol letter no.-012/REVY/
43/2015-16, Dated 27-04-2016 gave visw/ suggesticn that for the  concerned
proiect only 23% assistance can be provided. :
The committee approved that the project will be implemented as 25%
assistance.

(&) On Dairy Development project "Renovation of the Dehradun dugdh sangh
dairy plant” Gol gave views that the department should ptovide the complets
work list/areas of concem of project/ works to be done under project in 2016-17
along with physical & financial progress. [t was decided in the meeting that the
DPR of the projsct will be made by NDDB, The details regarding land
availability along with DPR should be put  up in next SLSC. In SLSC a total
amaunt of Bs. 10,00 lakh was approved for the  project  for  2016-17  for
miscellaneous expenses.

(B} On other projects of Dairy Department viz. “Modernization of milk co-
operative societies in Nainital & U5 Nagar, Strengthening ol dairy infrastructurs
at Haridwar Dugdh Utpadak Sahakari Sangh Ltd (Shikarpur) Haridwar™ &
"Strengthening of dairy infrastructure al cooperative milk producer unions of”
Dairy Department Gol desired the physical & financial progress with respect to
the amount refzased till date.

The matter was discussed in the meeting. The representative of Dairy
Department informed that the physical & financial progress of every project has
been updated on BEVY, RDMIS & also explainad about the details of works
already done in the project before the committee,

After the discussion funds for these project were approved.



b=

(C) Regarding the project construction of over head RCC water reservoir and
SMP godown at Nainital DUSS led., Lalkua, Nainital. The representative of dairy
deptt. informed that the project has been sanctioned in last SLSC and DPR has
alrzady been made available to the nodal deptt. which is confirmed by the nodal
department.

After discussion funds for these projeet was approved.

On ULDB Project Proposal for "Establishment of Automatic Compact fodder
block Shyampur, Rishikesh and Rudrapur, U.5.Nagar" Gol gave views that the
department should provids the complete work list/areas of concern of project/
works to be done under project in 2016-17 along with physical & Financial
progress. The representative of ULDB informed that the physieal & financial
progress of the project has been updated on RKVY, RDMIS. He also informed
the committee regarding the component wise physical & financial progress of
work dong, He informed the committee that the Rs, 610,52 lakh has been spent
and civil work has been completed in Rudrapur and Shyampur. The order is
placed for Errection and commissioning of automatic compact fodder hlnnl-:fplanc
machinery on turnkey basis at both sites for which Fs. 240.00 lakh is required.
The committee approved the funds for 2006-17 as presented.

Committee did not approve the release of fund Strengthening & modernization of
chawki rearing centers (CRC's) and cocoon markets of Sitk Department because
Gol commented that the schame/Project with same objectives is also being run by
department of Horticulture central Silk Board end if a scheme with same
objective is also approved under RKVY then thare will be duplicity of waork. .

In the project for " Protection of Agriculture Land & Crops from Wild Animals in
Uttarakahnd” of Department of Agriculture Gol commented that this project may
be implemented on 25% assistance, This Matter was discussed in the meeting &
Chrector of Agriculture informed that this was an ongoing project and was
already sanctioned in the SLSC meeting dated 28.01.2015. The Project is baing
implemented on the norms of IWMP & NRM which 90 to $3 percent assistance
in community land and about Rs, 1100.00 lakh has been already utilized.

The committee after discussions approved the release of fund for project
I016-17 with condition that befvre releasing the money comments from
REYY Cell of Govt. of India will be again taken for 92 to 95 % assistance by
giving full facts.

Regarding Horticulture Department Project “Promotion of Hower production in
Uttarakhand™ Joint Secretary Gol. gave direction that for the concerned project
only 25% assistance can be provided. Commitiee gave suggestion 1o



implementing agency to change the project with 252; subsidy assistance, Th
committee approved that the project be implementad as 25% assistance,
Regarding the project “Seed distribution of vegetables and spices to farmers o
Uttarakhand" the comimittes approved the allocation of Rs. 100,00 lakhs fa
2016-17 on 50% assistance, since it is an ongetng project and Rs. 139.50 lakh ha
already been utilized.

The Lists of projects approved by the committee for Funding in 2016-17 as
of.

I
| | 4
L . | At Mainital DUSS lid., Lalkua,

{3 in lakh)
I | | ! ] ' . Proposed
5.M. - ; ed |
Department Name of Project |-":.j'.l£rﬂ-:l.‘.li | ;J:ﬂad}'-l Balance | amoant
| ost | Release | | (201617
Saturation of Selected Blocks ! . .
|
1 lunder Organic Farming Phase-ll | 256788 | | 2056 | ¥538.32 168.0:0
' Year 2013-18 |
Uttarakhand Financial support for organic | . =
i 73 5 7.0
Organic | 2 | certification of farmens 17.55 [ 100.00 | 1mssle uw
Commodi ' ted | ' ' i
s ty 3 Satun?n-::uln :::J'.-n:li:c*ed Blocks under | 124724 | 38726 osass | 00,00
[ organic farming (3 years) | | } N
| Suppoit for Service Pravidaes and i | | 7 | ==
4 | Supply Chain Facilitators at Cluster Siad 30.00 | 254 500 |
| For Orrganic Production and Miaarkaring | | I
Total 038,11 54692 | 354019 | 250.00 |
| | Development of Four Mulberry & ! . :
, one Muga Cluster Puring 201514 ! | oL
; i fae B 3T 20,00 57 il R
SRR | T )% 2615 170 ive Diskiceof el o g
| ; { Kumaun & Garhiwval ! |
Total BO437 | 320.00 | 48437 202,35 |
Aistiad Impraving the livelihood of sheep . : . !
1 | breeders using 3 mobile velerinary 126:25 | 103735 | 3250 22.50
Husbandry | : L i ;
_ . | ¥an on migeatory routas {3 % rs) | . .
Total | 12625[ 10075 | 2280 23.50 |
| [ Modemization of milk co- ; | . ;
I | opermive societies in Mainital & | ILI0| 28404 I fr. 94 : 15,30
U.5 vagar | ; .
[ Strengthening of dairy ' | !
5 | infrastructure at Haridwar Dugdls | . |
s 2 E 41723 000N | 21723 150L.00
Utpadak Sahakari Sangh Lid | |
Brairy { {Shikarpur) Haridwar | ' | :
At 5 1 ! | |
3 Henuwar:_m of the Dehradun dugdh | d9p:30 ' 294 7058 1006
| sangh dairy plant :
| Construction of over head ROC [ |
waler reservoir and SMP podaun 1d96 e T | o

| Mainital [



Information Centre of Fvcellenes

- —————I—-\T—\_ e ————ee e o — T - —
! Departmeny |2 | Name of Projoey _.-1pﬁrrwe~{r | Already Balunee = Proposed
R et st L amang
o T Tutal | DISLET [ aen08] s i
| | _!—Pm_ﬂ:cl Proposal fir Establishmen: |~ 7
| | . = e L
. i [ o .fLu!c:umaru:L-:-rnprr:r lodder - A
- ] & [}
. iR | I | biock shvampur Rishikesh aad 536 II G . US4 M
——— | [BudwpurUSNagswr | | .- |
! Toltal | 9836727832 | 24ugd | 24000 |
. Promon Farm Mechanization | '
f |1 | sprg g aonof Farm Mcchanizaion | 2] 5000 160782 400 04
| = | Suil Consanation Work De 1o _l S i ; :
| | 2 | Hews Kaiyon Dared 1415 213490 | 25000 | 18400 | 540000
Agpugt 201 4 | '_ i [
[ ' [ntegrated Projeet of Agric | f
| |3 | Snt;ir'n:infii-:u oFAgriculture & | 352893 | 31359 | 353 | song
| Promotion of arganic farming & | i - I
. = 516 i ! 258
|| | 4 | s0il health mamagemen (3 yre | 123,16 | 56906 I| 667,10 250,00
I T . r ; T 4
I 01l conservation work i1 affeered 5 i |
| rI 5 |Mﬁs A b i i 250000 | 2322.32 | 17788 4 tsme |
| Agricubture [ | Integrated Farming system baseq 1 | i ! |
| § | multipupose wager harvesting 2I19.08 | 115080 | 96908 | 400,00 |
| | prajects, Kumaon Manda! (2 Vrs) | ' | .
f | Satueation of 300 villages of { | | 1
( ( 7| Stinagar under Organic Farming 2641 13339 gan| 600
| {for 3 years) ! |' i |
| |_ | Protaction of Agriculture Land & : ! | [
| B | Crops From Wilg Animals in BTLO7 | 1100.00 | 43707 | GO0 |
| Uttarakahnd | | I |
| Integrated Farming svilem based | ; | [ ﬁl
. 9 | on Multipurpose Waer Harvesting | 143390 | 1I57.60 | 24530 | 000y
| | Project. Garhwal Division | | | !
| [ Proposal for strengthening of state | |' | | :
fertilizer quatity control | {
' q H ]
| |10 b Hckais W[ 0| o 36,00
| rtldh&msinghnﬂgﬂr] I | [ '
} | Proposal far strengthenin of al| the i | ; [
{ 13 s0il testing laboratorias of state i | :
= i ~h | - SR |
| Agriculture Department for-saran 13150 | il &% I K00 ;
|- testing | , !' f
12" | Krishak Mahotsav Rabi 2014 1300040 | 0.00 ; (.00 || 130.00 |
Crop Produstion Programme (Rice E | | | '
5 | gé -
| 12 & Wheat) Non NFSM [istrice 0 i s v l it
i | | Support for Constraction of ! _ .
Farmers"Womean and Youth - |
i [ ! ] 20807
1 Multipurpose Iraining Extension | #2iad | bW | St [ i .

| g Total

i
| 21836020 977885 | 13775 a5

—
i T o T T



Department ™ | Name of Project Approved | Already Balange | Froposed
e = - Cost | Releass | amount
(AP | Estabfishrent of Aroma
“iel. , | F‘ll_‘-r-::iﬁing CEntre | AP For 3MEIR 12000 [} 24 100, 26
el b T W LN | : i
] aromatic plants ¢CAP, Selagin
il Total 3026 12006 10026 | 1003g
' : Lo 1Etruction of fillration tank ' : | ]
Fisheries | II“' I ) it Lol 471200 G0 .00 0
| Destrict Haridwar .
2 Total | 43007 Dad .00 .00
[ [ Seed Distribution of Vezetable and | 303 54 | i
. G ey e il B 100,00
 Horticulture | | | apices to Farmers of Unarakhand -
= [ | Promotion of flower production in 22087 B - |
[ 2 : i Fer T O 1 g S0L00
i | | Uttarakhand | | -
| =] Tutal | B2645 21000 | 31645 | 15400 |

| | Erecting Chain Link Fencing of | |
Vagetable Seed Production & . | |
NS | Development of Meem Forastin | 52431 | 10000 | 42421 200300
Mearby hill Forest in Nainidands !
I | Block of Pauri District | ‘ I

! ] :
| Total | B3| 10000 | 4zacl] 200,00
| | |
Contingency | ME9¢] 2200 33304 11, i}
' Toral | 3136358 | 1051903 1951480 E40a3g '_
1 1

As per the discussion the committee a

pproved projects worth Rs, 3406.28 [akh

against interim allocating numf_mﬂm{“f’? Rs, 5236.00 lakh for release for the

year 2016-17,

Agenda 3-Revised Cost and Phvsical Target for Approval
[

Change of project area within Garhwal Divisian uinder “Integrated Farming
system based on Multipurpose Water Harvesting Garhwal Mandal { Agriculture
Deptt.)” Director Agriculture told the committes that the project on “Integrated
Farming system based on Multipurpose Water Harvesting Garhwal Region was
sanctioned in 2011-12 and is being implemented in the Garhwal Mandal The
Distriet Pauri of the region has large area as compared to other districts. So there
is a greater demand of water harvesting structures in district Paurs dye to large rain
fedfun irrigated area while in district Uttarkashi, Dehradun & Rudraprayag, thers
i5 a saving of Rs. 190.00 lakh in the sanctioned amount of the project so it was
proposed to transfer the above saving of Rs, 190.00 lucs to district Pauri for watar
harvesting without affecting the overall sanctioned arount of the project,

The proposal was approved alter tliscussions hy the committee,




B.  The proposal for inclusion of Farm Machinery Banks in the project on “promotion
of farm mechanization” was discussed in detaill and after discussions € was
decided that the detailed work plan and the sighificance of farm machinery bank
be: prepared and put up-in pext SL8C meeting after getting due approval of
SLPSC,

C. "Integrated project of agricultue & sail conservation” is already sanctionsd &
being implementad by deptt. of Agriculture. The Director Agriculture informed
that the District Chamoli which was already ineluded in the project in past but dus
te some typing mistake the district was Jaft Gut from the minates of the SLSC
dated 28.01.2015. The Farmiers of the district Chamolj are demanding the
implementation of the project i the district, 4 fsr discussions the committee
approved the inclusion of district chamoli in the already approved project without
affecting the sanctioned amount. ;

After discussion committes approved the correction as presented.

Support to State Extension Programme for Extension Reforms-ATMA
Under Sub-Mission on Agricoltural Extension (SMAE) & National Mission
on Agrieultural Extension and Technology (NMAET)

(2016-17)

Director Agriculture mentioned that the praposed projects are already supportad
by Gol. The committee requested Lo give approval to Stats extension work plan of
Suppart to State Extension Programme for Extension Reforms updar NMAET for the
vear 2016-17 amounting to' Rs. 1132.56 Lakh as per details given below :-

—

e Dstails | Contribution
| No. | o from the

| i e L ! Scheme _|
I
|

1 3 I
! State Nodal Cell | SAMET] & athers [ AR
| Total [ 26,15

| A State Level Activiry

B. District Level Activity |

!_' | Farmer Oviented Activities ol 28540

| 2 | Farm Infoamakon Dissemination '. _ _Ef}?{l |
3 Agricultural Technology Refinament 4.38

S B Administrative & Salary Compeneat 46793 |

_-_E:-_I Farny Schoals e e BZ.65

_ Total _ BOt e |




E;.-I'nnm'uh';'z;aﬁ [_I‘!-'IIIH =

| | State Level Activitias - e 2|
4 Dhstrict level Activities _ 0.00
Total 20.70
F. ITD Components 34.65
Grrand Total 1132.56
b - —

Department wise Proposed Work Plan for the year 2016-17

S.N. | ﬂepart}r-:;ﬁl 'Financial Target
; ' e (in lakh Rsy |
| 1 ! Agriculture = | 246,40 |
2 | Horticulture | “ 86,43
.3 | Animal Husbandry ; 8233
4 | Fisheries 51.54
5 | Sericulture 30.66 |
6 | Kirshi Vigyan Kendra , 33.68 |
| 7 | Sugarcane ; 12.62 | 4
8 | Bhesaj (Meadicinal Plant) j 4.07 |
8 SAMETL'Modal Cell ; 11685 |
10 | ATMA Operational Exp. (Staff - 467.93
: | Salary/Eemuneration) : -
I ' Total ' 1132.56

The committee after discussions advised the podal dept. to revise the
honorarium of the ATMA Staff under the scheme & also suggested to fill up the
vacant post.

The committee after discussions approved the proposed plan as presented.
The following general considerations were approved during discussion-

I-  All project must clearly stipulate deliverables and also give start and finish data
to the monitoring agency

2-  The extent of subsidy should not be more than what is admissible in other
relevant centrally sponsored schemes.

3-  All procurements shall be carried out as provisions contained in the Uttarakhand
procurement rules 2008,

4- Contingsncy expenditure admissible as per guidelines (1% of total amount) was
approved by the committee for Nodal Department.

The Meeting was concluded with a vote of thanks to the chair.

- .'1. 1

s | » R
“

(Dr. Ranbir Singh)
Additional Chief Secretary



